
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Swansea Bay Tidal Generating Station Order 2015. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2015 No. 1386

The Swansea Bay Tidal Generating Station Order 2015

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State for Energy and Climate Change

9th June 2015

Giles Scott
Head of National Infrastructure Consents
Department of Energy and Climate Change

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Swansea Bay Tidal Generating Station Order 2015. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 27(4)(d) semi-colon substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 8(5) word inserted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 5(5)(d) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 12(1)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 39(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 40(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 40(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 41(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 4(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 9(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 12(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 15(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 22(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 23(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 27(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 36 words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 3 para. 38 words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 7 word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 7 words omitted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 8 Pt. 4 para. 54(9)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 8 Pt. 4 para. 62 word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 8 Pt. 4 para. 68(9)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 8 Pt. 3 para. 39(9)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 8 Pt. 3 para. 41(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 8 Pt. 4 para. 62 words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- Sch. 8 Pt. 6 para. 77 words substituted by [S.I. 2017/1011 Sch. 4 para. 49\(2\)](#) (This amendment comes into force on the day on which section 4 of, and Schedule 1 to, the Digital Economy Act 2017 come fully into force. [S.I. 2017/1286, reg. 2](#) brought those provisions fully into force on 28.12.2017)
- art. 7(4)(a)(ii) bracket substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- art. 7(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- art. 13(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2016/1154 Sch. 29 Pt. 2 para. 94](#)
- art. 20(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- art. 33(8)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- art. 37(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- art. 42(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- art. 47(9) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- art. 54(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)
- art. 54(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2015/1830 art. 2Sch.](#)